
2019 COMPETITION 
RESULTS



PRECISION LANDING
Squad Rego Name Aircraft Type Engine HP Landing 1 Landing 2 SCORE

1 ZK-CUB Nick Rowe Cub Crafters Cub 180 D 6.3 6.3
1 ZK-BVJ Innes Bint PA-18 Cub 150 5.4 D 5.4
1 ZK-VAN Geoff van Asch Murphy Rebel 160 3.6 22.6 3.6
1 ZK-TIA Chris Anderson Zenith CH701 100 D 37.0 37.0

2 ZK-OMR Ryan Southam Cessna 172E 180 D 10.0 10.0
2 ZK-NAC Daniel Thompson Cessna 172 160 2.4 D 2.4
2 ZK-BOY Molly Griffith PA-18 Cub 160 D 25.0 25.0
2 ZK-BTX Bruce Coulter PA-18 Cub 180 13.8 D 13.8

3 ZK-BVA Andrew Hogarth DHC-2 Beaver 450 D D NS
3 ZK-CVM Mark Woodhouse DHC-1 Chipmunk 140 D 0.9 0.9 WINNER
3 ZK-FDO Duncan Grigg Cessna 180 230 32.0 D 32.0
3 ZK-RJG Dr Dave Baldwin Cessna 172XP 210 D 17.8 17.8

4 ZK-DMF Raylene Wadsworth PA38-112 112 15.7 D 15.7
4 ZK-EKE Tui McGuiness 172 180 D D NS
4 ZK-CVC Andrew Richmond PA-18 Cub 150 12.2 13.4 12.2
4 ZK-OMR Hamish Clark Cessna 172E 180 16.4 D 16.4

5 ZK-BSP Andy Meighan Cessna 180 230 6.5 12.0 6.5
5 ZK-CKX John Evans Cessna 172A 145 17.1 8.0 8.0
5 ZK-FNT Nick Gibb Cessna 172E 145 1.3 4.0 1.3 4th
5 ZK-SNE Russell Young PA28-180 180 14.8 D 14.8

6 ZK-NVY Frank Barker Zenith CH701 100 10.6 14.6 10.6
6 ZK-ZZT Bill Izard Tecnam 2002RG 100 D 34.2 34.2
6 ZK-CUB Terry Wilkins Cub Crafters Cub 180 4.6 5.6 4.6
6 ZK-MYN Vanessa Martin Auster J1B 145 61.0 100.0 61.0

7 ZK-FDO Marcus van Asch Cessna 180 230 5.0 8.6 5.0
7 ZK-BJX Dee Bond Cessna 180 235 D D NS
7 ZK-NJB Jonothan Battson Bearhawk 260 D 8.6 8.6
7 ZK-CIQ Peter Anderson PA25 Pawnee 250 13.7 28.6 13.7

8 ZK-JUG Deane Philip Zenith CH701 130 D 15.6 15.6
8 ZK-SPO Graeme Donald Glastar Sportsman 200 8.7 22.3 8.7
8 ZK-DMF John Hutchison PA38-112 112 1.0 1.0 1.0 2nd
8 ZK-CTF Jonathan Mauchline Cessna 150 100 D D NS

9 ZK-OMR Steve Scott Cessna 172E 180 7 1.2 1.2 3rd
9 ZK-SLO Hamish Crowe Zenith CH701 100 11.2 D 11.2
9 ZK-DYZ Peter Henn WT9 Dynamic 100 D 24.4 24.4
9 ZK-KAB Shane Gaughan Just Aircraft Superstol 100 D 7.6 7.6

10 ZK-CTF Nathan Mauchline Cessna 150 100 16 D 16.0 WINNER
10 ZK-BKN Richard Gorman PA-18 Cub 150 16.6 8.3 8.3
10 ZK-BTX Tim Dennis PA-18 Cub 180 25.9 D 25.9
10 ZK-DPS Murray Callister Cessna 150 100 32.6 26.0 26.0
10 ZK-COL Ian Sinaclair C172E 145 26.7 36.4 26.7

11 ZK-ZZR Paul Hood Cessna 182 235 27.2 D 27.2 WINNER
11 ZK-SME Travers Tennant Cessna 185 300 4.7 D 4.7
11 ZK-MTP Willie Sage Maule M6 235 D D NS
11 ZK-RRA Bill Reid Avro Anson 420 (x2) D 21.0 21.0

12 ZK-EKE Andrew Sims Cessna 172 160 D 5.0 5.0
12 ZK-BYJ Hayden Williams Cessna 180 230 D 7.4 7.4
12 BTX Bernie McGuire PA-18 Cub 180 D D NS



S.T.O.L. – Microlight Category (< 1325 lb)
Squad Rego Name Aircraft Type Engine HP Takeoff 1 Takeoff 2 Landing 1 Landing 2 SCORE

1 ZK-CUB Nick Rowe Cub Crafters Cub 180 19.4 18.2 40.4 32.9 51.1 3rd
1 ZK-KAB Shane Gaughan Just Aircraft Superstol 100 44.9 25.4 37.3 D 62.7
1 ZK-TIA Chris Anderson Zenith CH701 100 22.1 18.2 26.2 45.4 44.4 WINNER
1 ZK-JUG Deane Philip Zenith CH701 130 28.4 16 D 60 76.0

2 ZK-NVY Frank Barker Zenith CH701 100 29.3 18.7 D 43.5 62.2 4th
2 ZK-SLO Hamish Crowe Zenith CH701 100 36 19.5 36.7 28.3 47.8 2nd
2 ZK-CUB Terry Wilkins Cub Crafters Cub 180 35 29.7 D D NS
2 ZK-MYN Vanessa Martin ICP Savannah 100 54 54 D D NS

S.T.O.L. – Light Touring Category (1326 – 2550 lb)
Squad Rego Name Aircraft Type Engine HP

2 ZK-CTF Jonathan Mauchline Cessna 150 100 66 52.4 D D NS

3 ZK--OMR Steve Scott Cessna 172E 180 41.5 35.7 77.4 44.3 80.0 4th
3 ZK-CVC Andrew Richmond PA-18 Cub 150 32 31.2 44.8 44.8 76.0 2nd
3 ZK-BTX Bruce Coulter PA-18 Cub 180 31 43 51.2 48.4 79.4 3rd

4 ZK-RJG Dr Dave Baldwin Cessna 172XP 210 55.4 d D 103 158.4
4 ZK-EHP Howard Smith Cessna 150 100 140 69 D 106 175.0
4 ZK-CTF Nathan Mauchline Cessna 150 100 68.4 53.2 55 D 108.2
4 ZK-OMR Hamish Clark Cessna 172E 180 51.6 55.2 111 D 162.6

5 ZK-BVJ Innes Bint PA-18 Cub 150 46 47.6 D 25.4 71.4 WINNER
5 ZK-BKN Richard Gorman PA-18 Cub 150 63 60.7 70 91.5 130.7
5 ZK-BOY Jack Griffith PA-18 Cub 160 58.5 40.7 D D NS
5 ZK-CKX John Evans Cessna 172A 145 82 56.5 42.9 69.7 99.4

6 ZK-FNT Nick Gibb Cessna 172E 145 72.8 83.4 66.3 96.5 139.1
6 ZK-COL Ian Sinclair Cessna 172E 145 82 74.6 D 77.6 152.2
6 ZK-OMR Ryan Southam Cessna 172E 180 36 49.8 85 71.3 107.3

S.T.O.L. – Heavy Touring Category (> 2550 lb)
Squad Rego Name Aircraft Type Engine HP

6 ZK-FDO Duncan Grigg Cessna 180 230 47 71 93 94 140.0 4th
6 ZK-CIQ Peter Anderson PA25 Pawnee 250 57.5 64.3 135 D 192.5

7 ZK-BSP Andy Meighan Cessna 180 230 69.7 58 111 100 158.0
7 ZK-BJX Dee Bond Cessna 180 235 84 69.5 D 74.6 144.1
7 ZK-BJV Nigel Griffith Cessna 180 230 75 49.2 D 49.5 98.7 3rd
7 ZK-MTP Willie Sage Maule M6 235 37 36 56.5 51.3 87.3 2nd

8 ZK-BVA Andrew Hogarth DHC-2 Beaver 450 80.5 87 D 128 208.5
8 ZK-ESP Tim Murray Maule 180 91 84 66 72.6 150.0
8 ZK-NJB Jonothan Battson Bearhawk 260 24.6 27 56.8 49.5 74.1 WINNER
8 ZK-FDO Marcus van Asch Cessna 180 230 77.7 56.6 D 160 216.6


